### 502080032 10/01/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomu TAMURA	08/29/2012
Yoshio UEDA	08/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	ty Type	Number
Application Number:		13637931

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q142409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian T. Murray, New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029053 FRAME: 0439 OF \$40.00 1363/931

# Assignment

Tokyo,	Whereas, I/We,Tomu TA	MURA and Yoshio Ui	EDA,	both of
hereina Gatev	fter called assignor(s), have vay Device, Base Statio	invented certain impr	ovements in ent Server, and Co	ommunication
Meth			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
and exe	ecuted an application for Let	iters Patent of the Uni	ted States of America	therefor on
Whereas,		NEC CORPORA	TION	•
		7-1, Shiba 5-cho	me, Minato-ku,	
		Tokyo 108-8001	<u>Jápan</u>	
മെങ്ണ	(assignce), desires to acquiron, and to any United States Now therefore, for valuable I/We, the above named assec, its successors and assign	s patents to be obtaine e consideration, receip ignor(s), hereby sell, to so the entire right, title	of therefor; of whereof is hereby ac assign and transfer to the and interest in the ap	cknowledged, he above named plication and the
any Lo succes necess do so	ion disclosed therein for the 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we resters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and I/we vary by the assignee in connects the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and	quest the Director – Content in the invention set forth it will execute without function with the United	n the application to the arther consideration all States application who SUGHRUE MION, P	e assignee, its papers deemed en called upon to
(Appl	ylvania Avenue, NW, Wash ication number 13/637,97866, fi	31 and September September 2 and September 2 a	er 27, 2012	r ) the filing date
and ap	oplication number of said ap	plication when knows	1.	
Date:	August 29, 2012 For	nu Jamura.	(B)	
Date:	August 29, 2012 y	MURA Whie Woda		•
	s/ Yoshio l	JEDA	WORKER AND AND THE PROPERTY OF	
Date:		,	AAAAANA TAROOTENAA	
	$S_i$	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
Date:		'		
(Łegal	s/ lization not required for recording Witness:	g but is prima facie eviden	ce of execution under 35 U	.S.C. §261)
		Tasan.	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 029053 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 10/01/2012**